
UNITED 
NATIONS S 

 
 
Distr. 
GENERAL 

 

Security Council 

 

 
S/AC.26/Dec.263 (2007) 
22 February 2007 
 
Original:  ENGLISH 

 
 
UNITED NATIONS 

COMPENSATION COMMISSION 

GOVERNING COUNCIL 

 

 

 

 

Decision concerning corrections pursuant to article 41 of the Provisional Rules for Claims Procedure 

taken by the Governing Council of the United Nations Compensation Commission 

at its 158th meeting on 22 February 2007 

 

 

The Governing Council, 

 

Having received, in accordance with article 41 of the Provisional Rules for Claims Procedure 

(S/AC.26/1992/10) (the Rules), a report by the Executive Secretary concerning recommended 

corrections in claims categories A, C and D,1 

 

 Decides, pursuant to article 41 of the Rules, to correct the amounts of the approved 

awards for Governments with respect to claims in categories A, C and D.2  The aggregate corrected 

amounts per submitting entity and claim category are as follows: 

 

 

 

                                                 
1  The text of the report appears in document S/AC.26/2007/1. 

 
2  In conformity with the provisions of article 40, paragraph 5 of the Rules, information 

concerning the identities of individual claimants and the amount to be paid to each individual claimant 
will not be made public, but will be provided to each submitting entity separately. 

 
 
 
 

GE.07-60494 (E) 



S/AC.26/Dec.263 (2007) 

Page 2 
 

Table.  Aggregate corrected amounts per submitting entity and claim category 
 

Submitting entity Claim category Number of claims affected Amount of net effect (US$) 

Bangladesh A 8 10,500.00 

Bosnia and Herzegovina A 2 8,000.00 

Egypt C 1 153.91 

India A 8 (15,000.00) 

  C 8 (1,642.36) 

Iran (Islamic Republic of) A 1,406 (5,601,000.00) 

  C 6 (67,889.13) 

Jordan A 107 (264,500.00) 

  C 487 (1,212,412.27) 

  D 7 (60,553.11) 

Kuwait A 2 (500.00) 

Pakistan A 3 (2,000.00) 

  C 2 (4,254.58) 

Palestine C 8 (65,726.99) 

Philippines A 2 (2,500.00) 

  C 1 3,389.31 

Sri Lanka A 1,938 (7,564,000.00) 

  C 39 (58,541.09) 

Sudan A 3 (4,500.00) 

Syrian Arab Republic A 2 (5,000.00) 

  C 1 (2,211.94) 

United Kingdom A 1 (5,000.00) 

United States C 1 2,500.00 

Yemen A 1 (1,500.00) 

Total 4,044 (14,914,188.25) 

 

----- 


